SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS, NONFARM NONFINANCIAL CORPORATE
BUSINESS

| Billions of dollars; quarterly data at seasonally adjusted annual rates]

Sources Uses
External
Funds raised in markets Diserep-
ancy
Period Inter- Credit market instruments Capital Increase (sources
N nter- N . —
Total nal 1 Total Total expendi- | in finan- less
a Total 1(10€ Net new Loans Other 2 tures 3 cial assets uses)
funds equity Securities and
A‘l‘lAg "l issues Total | and mort- short-
raisec gages term
paper
1991 514.6 447.5 67.1 18.3 —53.7 63.2 —-117.0 102.5 513.6 431.7 81.9 1.0
19927 ... 626.7 465.4 161.3 27.0 24.6 34.5 -9.9 109.7 608.1 462.1 146.0 18.5
1993 728.6 510.7 217.9 21.3 34.4 56.7 —22.2 162.2 853.2 520.5 332.7 —124.6
1994+ 808.2 566.6 241.6 . —44.9 24.6 30.3 94.3 162.0 862.5 587.4 275.1 —54.3
19957 ... 1,010.7 619.9 390.8 166.5 —58.3 224.9 100.0 124.9 224.3 | 1,086.8 660.4 426.4 —76.0
19967 ... 1,074.5 676.0 398.5 109.9 —69.5 179.4 125.9 53.7 288.6 | 1,141.7 687.7 454.0 —67.3
19977 ... 1,011.1 727.6 283.5 1783 | —114.4 292.7 188.1 104.6 1052 | 1,051.0 778.6 272.4 —40.0
19987 ... 1,330.4 714.4 616.0 139.3 | —267.0 406.3 245.9 160.5 476.6 | 1,419.5 849.6 569.9 —89.2
19997 ... 1,483.7 750.0 733.7 297.3 | —143.5 440.8 296.0 144.9 436.5| 1,581.4 916.2 665.2 —97.8
2000r 1,513.6 794.4 719.2 280.0 | —150.6 430.6 234.8 195.8 439.21 1,604.9 982.2 622.7 —91.3
1999: Ir ... 1,450.8 746.8 704.0 568.0 323.6 244.3 647.8 —-95.4
IIr . 1,598.2 736.7 861.5 333.4 354.7 —-21.2 794.1 —94.8
IIr . 1,503.5 738.3 765.2 471.6 275.1 196.5 695.7 —104.5
vr 1,382.3 778.0 604.3 390.0 230.2 159.8 523.3 -96.3
2000: Ir .. 1,607.1 760.4 846.7 540.9 479.7 255.3 224.5 746.7 —84.9
IIr 1,550.7 802.7 748.0 305.0 550.2 212.0 338.1 . 653.7 —95.0
IIIr . 1,605.9 813.6 792.3 236.1 303.7 220.6 83.2 556.1 1,010.3 689.1 -93.6
vr . 1,290.4 800.7 489.7 38.0 388.8 251.3 137.5 451.8 981.1 401.2 -91.9
2001: Ir .. 1,067.9 760.1 307.8 199.6 455.5 —230.2 108.1 927.1 218.1 —-77.3
IIr 846.2 761.2 85.0 281.7 518.5 —164.2 | —196.7 . 873.7 10.8 —38.3
IIIe 918.5 780.2 138.3 130.4 | —118.5 295.0 —46.0 7.8 965.8 837.0 128.8 —47.3

1 Profits before tax (book) less profit tax aceruals and dividends plus consumption of fixed

capital, foreign earnings retained abroad, and inventory valuation adjustment.

2Includes tax liabilities, trade debt, pension fund liabilities, and direct foreign investment in

the U.S.

3Plant and equipment, residential structures, inventory investment, and access rights from
U.S. Government.

Source: Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System.

CONSUMER CREDIT

|Billions of dollars; seasonally adjusted]

Consumer eredit outstanding (end of period)

Net change in consumer credit out-

standing !
Feriod Total Revolving Non- s . Non-

° revolving 2 Total Revolving revolving 2

1991: Dec ... 7771 263.8 513.3 —12.0 25.2 —37.2
1992: Dec ... 782.2 278.4 503.7 5.1 14.6 —-9.6
1993: Dec ... 838.8 309.9 528.8 56.6 31.5 25.1
1994: Dec . 960.4 365.6 594.9 121.6 55.7 66.1
1995: Dec 1,095.8 443.1 652.7 135.4 77.5 57.8
1996: Dec” 1,185.1 498.9 686.1 89.3 55.8 33.4
1997: Decr’ ... 1,242.0 529.6 712.4 56.9 30.7 26.3
1998: Deer ... 1,315.8 560.2 755.6 73.8 30.6 43.2
1999: Dec” 1,413.6 594.3 819.2 97.8 34.1 63.6
2000: Decr 1,557.9 663.2 894.8 144.3 68.9 75.6
2000: Oct' ... 1,534.2 653.1 881.1 17.5 5.4 12.1
Novr .. 1,550.2 659.2 891.0 16.0 6.1 9.9

Decr ... 1,557.9 663.2 894.8 7.7 4.0 3.8

2001: Janr ... 1,575.1 668.7 906.4 17.2 5.5 11.6
Febr 1,590.1 681.7 908.4 15.0 13.0 2.0

Marr 1,597.9 689.0 908.9 7.8 7.3 D

Aprr .. 1,610.9 695.8 915.1 13.0 6.8 6.2

May" ... 1.617.0 6985 9185 6.1 2.7 3.4
June’ . 1,616.3 699.7 916.6 -7 1.2 —-1.9

Julyr ... 1,615.3 694.8 920.5 -1.0 —-4.9 3.9

Augr ... 1,619.6 693.5 926.1 4.3 —-1.3 5.6

Sept " 1,621.6 692.7 928.9 2.0 —-.8 2.8

OctP ... 1,628.6 689.0 939.6 7.0 —-3.7 10.7

1 Change based on data in billions of dollar as shown here. For year-end data, change from

preceding year-end; for monthly data, change from preceding month.

2 Includes automobile loans and all other loans not included in revolving eredit, such as loans

for mobile homes, education, boats, trailers, or vacations. These loans may be secured
cured.
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